Products Division.  The first respondent  agreed to acquire all the

rights,  title  and  interest  of  the   predecessor-in-interest  of

appellant in the  "ARAMUSK" trade mark with the goodwill and all

other benefits for a total consideration of Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees

seventeen lakhs only) subject to certain conditions. 

3. The Business of Consumer Products Agreement  (hereinafter

referred to as "BCP Agreement")  provides that M/s. Shaw Wallace and

Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Seller"), shall for

a period of six months grant licence to M/s.

[...]

21 November 1995 in BDA case as well as the order dated 11 December

1997 in Hota Hoti case,  to ensure that the Seller has the right to

assign and transfer the trademark to the Purchaser.  The Purchaser,

in turn, was required to deposit a sum of Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees

seventeen lakhs) in an Escrow Account with an Escrow agent. The

agreement further provided that,  in the event, the Seller is able

to obtain clarification within the prescribed period, the Seller,

shall,  with  the  consent  of  the  Purchaser,  execute  a  Deed  of